permitted to leave after the school busses have left. 

D. All unit employees shall be entitled to a duty free, uninterrupted lunch period of at 
least thirty (30) minutes. 

E. PREPARATION TIME/TEACHING LOAD 

1. Each Teacher shall be guaranteed at least two hundred seventy-five (275) 
minutes of unassigned preparation time per full work week.  In grades K-8, 
said preparation time shall be in no less than fifteen (15) minute blocks.   

2. The normal weekly teaching load at the middle school level will be twenty-
five (25) teaching or supervision periods and five conference/planning